FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷

Mn 9.00

RE(TI

02-18-2000



101271087

Docket No.:

₹

T 91 114.005

▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IIMorrow Inc.	
	Name: <u>UPS Aviation Technologies, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
•	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2345 Turner Road SE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Salem State: OR ZIP 97302
■ Corporation-State Oregon	Oldie. Ok Zii 37302
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Association
	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	★ Corporation-State <u>Oregon</u>
☐ Security Agreement 🗷 Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	designation is attached:
Execution Date. April 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,826,836
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	tached? Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT 02/16/2000 TTON11 00000180 1826836 01 FC:581 40.00 0F	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT 02/16/2000 TTOW11 00000180 1826836 01 FC:581 40.00 00	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2451
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT 02/16/2000 TTOW11 00000180 1826836 01 FC:581 40.00 00	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT 02/16/2000 TTOM11 00000180 1826836 01 FC:581 40.00 06 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke Internal Address: Street Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1925 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 DO NOT 02/16/2000 TT0H11 00000180 1826836 01 FC:581 40.00 0F 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2451

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

filed on

May 10, 1999

for

II MORROW INC.

changing the name to UPS AVIATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By Jana & Breneman

December 29, 1999

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0677